

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 3-2022

BY: Opel Jones

Legislative Day No. 4

Date: February 7, 2022

Amendment No. 1

(This Amendment eliminates increases in years 2, 3, and 4 of the Council's next term.)

1 On page 1, strike beginning with "FOR" in line 28 down through and including "\$83,256".

2